

04/08/2021

Director Eugene Kelly Colorado - Colorado State University Agricultural Experiment Station CAMPUS DELIVERY 1101. Fort Collins, CO 80523-____

Director Douglas Buhler Michigan - Michigan State University Agricultural Experiment Station 109 Agriculture Hall East Lansing, MI 48824

Director Bernard Engel Indiana - Purdue University Office of Agricultural Research Programs 615 W. State St. Room 118 West Lafayette, IN 47907-____

Director Steven Loerch Pennsylvania - Pennsylvania State 217 Agricultural Administration Building University Park, PA 16802-____

Director Saied Mostaghimi Virginia - Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University (VA Tech) 104 Hutcheson Hall Blacksburg, VA 24061-____

Director J. Ernest Minton Kansas - Kansas State University Agriculture Experiment Station Waters Hall Manhattan, KS 66506-____

Director Daniel J. Robison Iowa - Iowa State University Agriculture and Home Economic Experiment Station Curtiss Hall Ames, IA 50011-____ Director Brian L Buhr Minnesota - University of Minnesota 277 Coffey Hall 1420 Eckles Avenue St. Paul, MN 55108

Director Mark McGuire Idaho - University of Idaho Agricultural Experiment Station 875 Perimeter Drive MS 2337 Moscow, ID 83844

Director John Angelos California -Administration : University of California Statewide Administration Division of Agriculture and Natural Resources 111 Franklin St., 6th Floor Oakland, CA 94607-____

Dear Directors:

The Executive Director on behalf of the Regional Directors Association has **Approved** of the following MRF project:

NC1190: Catalysts for Water Resources Protection and Restoration: Applied Social Science Research

This project's approval extends from 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2026. NIFA concurs with the recommendation of the Executive Director and has Approved this project. A copy of the approved MRF project outline will be available to all participating stations and agencies via the <u>National</u> <u>Information Management and Support System</u>.

Sincerely,

Image not found or type unknown

Michael Fitzner Accountability and Reporting Leader